

The Town of Corte Madera

MARIN COUNTY CALIFORNIA

300 TAMALPAIS DRIVE CORTE MADERA, CA 94925-1418

www.townofcortemadera.org

Town Manager Town Council 415-927-5050

TOWN CLERK 415-927-5085

FINANCE / Bus. LICENSE 415-927-6725

FIRE DEPARTMENT 415-927-5077

PLANNING / ZONING 415-927-5064

BUILDING INSPECTOR 415-927-5062

> TOWN ENGINEER PUBLIC WORKS 415-927-5057

RECREATION DEPARTMENT 415-927-5072

Sanitary District No. 2 415-927-5057

> CENTRAL MARIN POLICE AUTHORITY 415-927-5150

November 30, 2021

To: Office of Planning and Research

State Clearinghouse

Re: #2021110266 - Residence Inn Corte Madera

To Whom it May Concern:

The Town of Corte Madera would like to request a replacement Initial Study/MND be posted for #2021110266. The Town has made the following revisions to the Initial Study/MND which was originally posted with the State Clearinghouse on November 18, 2021:

- Section 1.7, Required Agency Approvals, has been amended to include additional approvals required by the Town of Corte Madera.
- Section 3.4, Biological Resources, includes additional clarifying text in the analysis. This additional clarifying text did not warrant any changes to the impact conclusions or mitigation measures.
- Section 4, References, includes an updated reference used in Section 3.4, Biological Resources.

Thank you for your assistance on this matter.

Adam Wolff

Director, Planning and Building Town of Corte Madera 300 Tamalpais Drive Corte Madera, CA 94925 (415) 927-5059

awolff@tcmmail.org